USD 434 College/Career Conference Feedback Spring 2017

Q1 I attended a college/career conference
for a student in this grade. Please check all
that apply.

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

8th grade

9th grade

10th grade

11th grade

1 did not
attend a...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
8th grade 28.00%
9th grade 40.00%
10th grade 32.00%
11th grade 4.00%
8.00%

| did not attend a college/career conference

Total Respondents: 25
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Q2 Conference times were convenient to fit

with my schedule.

Strongly agree

Agree
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 58.33%
Agree 41.67%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments
1 i am not sure if we are talking aobut a seprate meeting from the next years schedule planning meeting that we had.
2 Teachers were extremely flexible.

2/ 11

Answered: 24 Skipped: 1

90% 100%

Date
4/19/2017 1:52 PM

4/17/2017 10:39 AM

24
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Q3 The person conducting the
college/career conference was able to
answer all of my questions.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 2

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 60.87%
Agree 34.78%
Disagree 4.35%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments Date
1 not all but they said they would find out. | haven't heard back from them. :( But | also have not called to ask. 4/17/2017 3:54 PM
2 She was able to check on some and get back to us later. 4/17/2017 2:50 PM
3 Did not have all answers but was able to get them and followed up with me 4/17/2017 12:04 PM
4 Very prepared and knowledgeable. 4/17/2017 10:39 AM
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Q4 My student(s) were able to enroll into the
classes that will best prepare him/her for
post-secondary learning.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 41.67% 10
Agree 58.33% 14
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Total 24

# Comments Date

1 to the limited capacity our school offers. 4/19/2017 1:52 PM

2 Limited choice on Allen Classes. But you already know this. 4/17/2017 2:50 PM

3 Lots of choices 4/17/2017 10:39 AM
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Q5 | find the information gained from the
ACT Aspire testing and reports to be helpful
in understanding my student's skills and
planning for his/her future.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Disagree I
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 20.83%
Agree 70.83%
Disagree 417%
Strongly Disagree 4.17%
Total
# Comments Date
1 No, all it shows me is that my student is terrible at testing. 4/19/2017 1:52 PM
2 Great piece of information 4/17/2017 10:39 AM
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Q6 The person conducting the
college/career conference | spoke with was
knowledgeable about the information
he/she was sharing.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 2

Strongly agree

Ag h _

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 60.87%
Agree 39.13%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Total

# Comments

1 Mr. Flax was the person.

2 | felt like she was trying really hard. :)

3 Pat Graham. Thank you.
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90% 100%

Date

4/24/2017 6:32 PM

4/17/2017 3:54 PM

4/17/2017 12:41 PM

23
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Q7 I believe interest inventories should be a
part of educational planning beginning at
the junior high level.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 25.00%
Agree 66.67%
Disagree 8.33%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments
1 Neither agree nor disagree, actually. They could be helpful.
2 Absolutely!
3 | do not believe these are accurate tools. They may help students get ideas for possible skills, but students at the JH

age do not have enough of an idea of who they are as a person to answer interest surveys well
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90% 100%

Date

4/24/2017 10:32 AM

4/17/2017 4:41 AM

4/17/2017 2:50 AM

24
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Q8 Everything | wanted to know about
future years in my student(s)'s schooling
was covered during this conference.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 29.17%
Agree 62.50%
Disagree 8.33%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments
1 For next year, sure. Not "everything" or information for "forever".
2 i would like to see the counselors more helpful and hands on to my student about more career opportunities that the

standard normal - doctor, llawyer, teacher, nurse, whatever your parents do...
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90% 100%

Date
4/24/2017 6:32 PM

4/19/2017 1:52 PM

24
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Q9 This conference was a valuable piece in
planning for my student(s)'s future.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Agree
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 54.17%
Agree 41.67%
Disagree A417%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments Date
1 | can handle this process myself, but | understand the school's desire to disseminate accurate information 4/17/2017 10:50 AM
2 Love sitting down one on one discussing child with them there. 4/17/2017 10:39 AM

9/ 11

24



USD 434 College/Career Conference Feedback Spring 2017

Q10 I would like these college/career

conferences to be very similar to this year

in the future.

Answered: 22 Skipped: 3

Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 54.55%
Agree 40.91%
Disagree 4.55%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments
1 Really need "neither agree or disagree". They were fine. Open to improvements for future.
2 i would like to meet with someone more knowledgeable about the education opportunites post SFT
3 | do not agree or disagree.
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80%

90% 100%

Date

4/24/2017 10:32 AM

4/19/2017 5:52 AM

4/17/2017 3:35 AM

22
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Q11 Please share any additional
information regarding college/career
conferences below. Again, we appreciate
your feedback.

Answered: 8 Skipped: 17

Responses

| appreciate the opportunity to have this type of conference. There are often questions that the students don't know the
answers to that can be discussed at this time. Input from the staff member regarding scheduling and activity can also
be valuable.

as | said below, | am not sure if this is indicating there was a separate meeting, than the planning meeting for next
years classes. if not, we barely touched on what my student wants to do as a career. and if this is the meeting - the
teacher who did meet with us, did not seem knowledgable about opportunites outside of SFT.

Thanks for all you do for our kids.
Our conference was very helpfull We were unaware that Killian was lacking something that he really needed!

This conference was very much appreciated!!! The time the counselor took to stay late and discuss our child's future
was very much appreciated as well and we are lucky that SFT has a genuine interest in their students' successes!!!

Thank you for the invaluable information, we hope it continues and that parents and students take advantage of this
wonderful opportunity!!!!

| am very happy that SFT provide this service to 8th through 11th grade. It not only makes the students aware of
where they are but it makes the parents accountable also.

The information in the booklet didn't need to be told to us - we can read it ourselves.

The conference was well covered and student co-teacher taught. Our daughter's next four years are planned out and
only wish the years would slow down for us to enjoy more. Thanks to SFTH and the staff for making our daughter's
freshman year great. | only wish the conferences were this organized when | was there 30 years ago.
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Date

4/24/2017 12:24 PM

4/19/2017 1:52 PM

4/17/2017 2:50 PM

4/17/2017 12:26 PM

4/17/2017 10:53 AM

4/17/2017 10:39 AM

4/17/2017 10:23 AM

4/17/2017 10:11 AM
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